FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

First American Title

2004 SEP 28 PM 4 42

LINCOLLI COUNTY RECOLLER FEE \$ 15.00 DEP LESLIE BOUCHER A

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This Deed is being re-recorded to correct the legal description.



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Terry Baker
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
TERRY BAKER
P.O. BOX 233
ALAMO, NV 89001

This Space Reserved for Recorder's Use Only ODDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

Teri Baker

2001 FEB 5 PM 2 38

LINGOUT GOUDETS TO DESTED DESTED DESTED DESTED

100k 123 PAGE 102

A.P.N.:

Portion of 08-031-29

RPTT:

\$0.00

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Zachary Zollotuchen, spouse of the grantee in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby quitclaim to Mandi Zollotuchen, a married woman as her sole and separate property all that real property in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE ¼) of the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of Section 8, Township South, Range 61 East, M.D.M., BLM, described as follows:

Plat Book B Lot 1 as shown by may thereof in File 8 of Parcel Maps, Page 426, in the Office if the County Recorder Lincoln County, Nevada.

THIS DEED IS BEING EXECUTED TO DIVEST SPOUSAL INTEREST

Dated: January 6, 2004 Zichary Zollotuchen STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF COTH SS: This instrument was acknowledged before me on My commission expire Notary Public Notar		July 1 of State Miles
Zichary Zollotuchen STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Or State of State o	1	Dated: January 6, 2004
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF COY SS: This instrument was acknowledged before me on		20 Sinist Dallatort
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF COY SS: This instrument was acknowledged before me on		- YICKLUCK AUCHIELECO
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	L	Zachary Zollotuchen
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	١	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on		
Notary Public Notary Public		COUNTY OF CAPTY SS:
Notary Public Notary Public	L	15/21
My commission and the Market of the state of	٦	This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by
My commission and the Market of the state of		01024
My commission and the Market of the state of		
CHENYL POSALES ACRI NO. 99-51698-1		My commission and the Victoria of the state
ACOL NO. 99-51698-1		NEVADA
My A - Skalings - 1		ACT HEAVE BOSALES 19 PAGE 458
		My A-7 Expires In Solves I

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assesso	r Parcel Number	(s)				_^
a)_	Portion o	f 08-031-29					
p)_							()
c)_ d)					_		\ \
2.	Type of	Property		<u></u>			\ \
a)		/acant Land	b)	Single Fam. Res	FOR F	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	(Condo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex	Docume	nt/Instrument#	
∋)		Apt. Bldg.	f)	Comm'I/Ind'I	Book _	X91	Page: 45 /
3)		Agricultural	h) [Mobile Home	Date of I	Recording:	
i)) X Other Land and Mobile Home				Notes:		
3.	Total Va	lue/Sales Price o	f Property	_\$-0-			
)						
	Transfer	Tax Value:		\$-0-	\$-0-		
	Real Pro	perty Transfer Ta	ax Due		\$-0-		
4.	If Exemp	otion Claimed:					/
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: 3							
	b. Exp						
		/	And the Control of th				
5.	Partial II	nterest: Percenta	ao baina	transformed	%		
V .	raitiaiii	merest. Percenta	ge being i	uansieneo	%		
The	e undersig	ned declares and	d acknowl	ledges, under penalty	of perjury, pursu	ant to NRS 37	5.060 and NRS 375.110,
Cloc	umentatio	on if called upon	to substa	ntiate the information	provided herein.	. Furthermore.	d can be supported by the disallowance of any
clocumentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for							
aidd	litional an	nount owed.	isbail (O	141(0 575.000, the Bu	iyer ario Seller Sit	an be jointly an	id severally flable for any
		(A)	. (1. 7	1 1	\bigcirc	1
Sig	nature:	Jan	du f	enken _	_ Capacity:	Ugen.	<i></i>
Sig	nature:	Maria	ens	enken	_ Capacity:	agen	f- ·
and the same of th	SE	LLER (GRANTO	R) MFO	RMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
		(REQU	JIRED)			(REQU	RED)
F ² rin	nt Name:	Zachary Zollo	tuchen		Print Name	: Mandi Zoll	otuchen
Add	dress:	P.O. Box 233			Address:	P.O. Box 2	33
City	<i>r</i> :	Alamo	\triangle		City:	_Alamo	
Sita	te:	NV	Zi	p: <u>89001</u>	State:	NV	Zip: _89001
<u>ço</u>	MPANY/F	PERSON REQUE	STING R	ECORDING (require	d if not seller or	buyer)	
Mary Control			/ /	/			
	it Name:	First American	Title Com	pany of Nevada / 89301, P.O. Box	File Number	152-2156113	MJ/DSP
Wag	1000 4	51040	, Ly, 140				
City	: <u>Ely</u>				State: <u>NV</u>		Zip: <u>89315</u>
		(AS A PUE	BLIC REC	ORD THIS FORM MA	AY BE RECORDS	ED/MICROFILM	ИED)

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001